

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O2016-4376				
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/18	/2016 <b>I</b> I	n control:	City Council	
		F	Final action:	6/22/2016	
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for General Nutrition Center No. 9810				
Sponsors:	Smith, Michele				
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege				
Attachments:	1. O2016-4376.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
6/22/2016	1	City Council		ssed	Pass
6/15/2016	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way		commended to Pass	Pass
5/18/2016	1	City Council	Re	ferred	

GENERAL NUTRITION CENTER #9810 Acct. No. 2156 -31 Permit No. 1120726

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to GENERAL NUTRITION CENTER #9810, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use three (3) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 2740 N. Clark St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N Clark St:

One (1) at fifteen point nine two (15.92) feet in length, three (3) feet in height and twenty-five (25) feet above grade level.

Two (2) at two point five (2.5) feet in length, two (2) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1120726 herein granted the sum of four hundred seventy-five (\$475.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement

## File #: 02016-4376, Version: 1

costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Michele Smith 43<sup>m</sup> Ward Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 4 of 6)

#### **BLAIR COMPANIES**

address 5107 Krssell Avenue Altoona I\* 16601 telephone 614 949 8287 fax 614 949 8293 web blaircompanies com

project information

## **ENLARGED SECTION VIEW VIEW OF COMPLETED SIGN**

**SQUARE FOOTAGE: 48** 

SCALE 3/B"=V

NOTE 8" minimum clearance required behind fascia for electrical connections

NOTE Letters are not pre-wired and will need to be wired letter to letter during installation

MATERIAL SCHEDULE 1 3/16" ACRYLIC FACE 2 VINYL DIFFUSER APPLIED 2nd SURFACE 3 1" TRIM CAP 4.040" Ink. ALUMINUM RETURNS 5..063" thk. ALUMINUM BACKS (POP RIVET) 6 LED 7. LED POWER SUPPLY 120v 8.20amp DISCONNECT SWITCH 9 LOW VOLTAGE SECONDARY WIRING **10FACE SCREW** 11.7" X 7" EXTRUDED ALUMINUM RACEWAY 12.MOUNTING HARDWARE (VARIES PER LOCATION) **13.PRIMARY WIRING** 14.NON-METALLIC CONDUIT **15.NON-METALLIC CONNECTOR** 

## COLOR 8CHEDULE A FACE'RED #2415

## File #: 02016-4376, Version: 1

#### B TRIM CAP- PREFINISHED RED C.METAL LETTER PREFINISHED RED D.LED RED E VINYL DIFFUSER #3635-70 F LETTER INTERIOR WHITE

address 2740 Clark Street CNcigo. IL 60606

store\* 09610 m number Si867 date OS 26 IS rendered JJO filename GNC51867J5 category

These drawings are not for construction. The information contained herein Is Intended to express design Intent only

This original design is the sobs property of the Blair Companies, It cannot be reproduced, copied or exhibited. In whole or part without first obtaining written consent from the Blair Companies



BLAIR COMPANIES

# **Blade Sign Layout Detail**

# 2 REQUIRED

# NOTE: BLADE SIGN TO BE VERIFIED

1/2

5" 2'-0"

Glued to the-^ aluminum lace

Page 4 of 5

## - 2"

# **Side View**

## MATERIAL:

1. Existing Facade. Vanes per location 2.11/2" Square brushed Aluminum tubing 3 2" Deep brushed aluminum cabinet 4 1/2" Thk Sintra copy 5 4" x 4" x 1/2" Plates

address 5107 Kissell Avenue Attootva DM6601 telephone 814 9498287 fax S14949 8293 web blaircompanlescom

project information

Page 5 ol 5

address 2740 CUrk Stmt Chicago. IL 60606

store # 09810 m number 51087 date OS 26 IS rendered JJO filename GNC51WM5 categoiy

revisions

TtteM drawing! am fiat for conitnjction. The Information contained herein is Intended to express design intent only

## nec2008

This onginal design is the sole property of the BlairCompanies.It <http://BlairCompanies.It>cannot be reproduced, copied or exhibited. In whole or part without first obtaining written consent from the Blair Companies.It>

i